COMMISSIONING OF LOCAL AREA NETWORK 

COMPONENTS AND ACCESSORIES AT 6,029 

SCHOOLS  

2. Download of Tender 

Document  

Tender document can be downloaded free of cost 

from the E-Procurement Portal:  

https://www.tntenders.gov.in 

3. Earnest Money Deposit 

(EMD) 

₹ 15,00,000/- (Rupees Fifteen lakhs only) 

4. Date of Pre-Bid Meeting 23.01.2024 at 03.00 PM 

5. Last Date and Time for 

Submission of Tender 

02.02.2024 up to 05.00 PM 

6. Due date and time for 

opening of Technical Bids 

03.02.2024 at 03.00 PM 

7. 
Whether consortium is  

permitted

[...]

13.1 The rates quoted in the Tender shall be valid for the acceptance by the Corporation 

for a minimum period of 120 days from the date of opening of the Tender. 

Escalation in the rates (within the validity period) will not be entertained under 

any circumstances. 

14.  EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT 

14.1 Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of ₹ 15,00,000/- (Rupees Fifteen lakhs only) shall 

be paid online as per the procedure of the e-Tender Portal 

https://tntenders.gov.in.  

14.2 The EMD in any other form will not be accepted.  

14.3 The EMD of the unsuccessful bidders will be auto refunded without any interest 

to their bank account as per the procedure of the e-tender portal.